Schedule to this Order before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any proceeding in respect of any offence committed against, or any penalty incurred under, those Orders before the commencement of this Order.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the thirtieth day of September, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twenty-fourth day of September, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

> J. T. Tennant, Assistant Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

LS.

Orders Revoked.

No.	Date.	Subject.
5743	1898. 4 February	Declaring a Swine-Fever Infected Area for the purposes of the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of 1896 in the counties of Stafford and Worcester.
5776 ·	16 April	of Stafford and Worcester. Extending the limits of the Swine-Fever Infected Area declared by Order 5743 so as to include the following Area, namely,— an Area comprising the parishes of Amblecote, Brierley Hill, Enville, Himley, Kingswinford, Kinver, Quarry Bank, Swindon, Wombourn, Bowley Regis, Sedgley, Tipton, and Handsworth, and the Urban District of Smethwick, in the county of Stafford ; and also comprising the parishes of Wol- laston, Wollescote, Stourbridge, Upper Swinford, Pedmore, Lye, Cradley, Lutley, Oldbury, Cakemore, Warley, Hawn, Hill, Halesowen, Hasbury, Hunnington, Illey, Lapal, Quinton, Northfield, and Frankley, in the county of Worcester, and also comprising the boroughs of Dudley, and West Bromwich.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 24TH SEPTEMBER 1898.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Application of Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898.

1. From and after the commencement of this Order, the District of the Local Authority meationed in the Schedule hereto shall be subject to the Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898, and the provisions of such Order and any Order amending the same shall apply thereto accordingly:

Provided that any part of the said District which for the time being is declared by Special Order of the Board of Agriculture to be a Swine-Fever Infected Area shall not be subject to the Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898.

Commencement.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the thirtieth day of September, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twenty-fourth day of September, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

L. S. J. T. Tennant, Assistant Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

District to which this Order applies. Borough of Dudley.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 24TH SEPTEMBER 1898.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Application of Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898.

1. From and after the commencement of this Order, the District of the Local Authority mentioned in the Schedule hereto shall be subject to the Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898, and the provisions of such Order and any Order amending the same shall apply thereto accordingly:

Provided that any part of the said District which for the time being is declared by Special Order of the Board of Agriculture to be a Swine-Fever Infected Area shall not be subject to the Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898.

Commencement.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the thirtieth day of September, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture